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In the light of direction of Honourable Supreme Court in S2P No- 24295 of 2006 
dated 16/05/2007 and consequently as per notification vide F.No-37 
3/Legal/AICTE/2009 dated July 1, 2009 an Anti-Ragging Committee is 
constituted in the institute to resolve the issues/complains of ragging in college 
premises. The members of Anti-Ragging Committee are as follows: 
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Name 
Dr. Atma Ram Gupta 

Principal Incharge, SPNREC, Araria 
Prof. Shambhu Nath Sharma, Asst. 

Professor., CE 
Representation of Civil 
Administration 

SDO,Forbesganj 
Representation of Police 
Administration 

OFFICE ORDER 

SDPO,Forbesganj 
Representative of Media 
Arun Jha( Dainik Jagran) 
Pintu Bhagat( Dainik Bhaskar) 

Parent Representatives 
Lilanand Sah, P/O Kagesh kumar 

sah EE-22 1 03 165901 
Anil Prasad sah P/O Vijay 

kumar,EE-22103165934 

All HOD's SPNREC, Araria 

Abhay Kumar Singh, HOD(ME) 
&Controller of Examination 

Prof. Arjun Kumar, HOD(EE) & 
Dean Academic 

Prof. Mithilesh Kumar, HOD(CE) 

Dr. Ritesh Kumar, HOD(CSE) 

Prof. Kumar Vimal , HOD(ECE). 

Prof. Kishan Kumar.HOD(Applied 
Science). 
Prof. Gautam Prakash, Registrar In 
Charge. SPNREC, Araria 

Chairman 

Co-ordinator 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

email-gecararia@gmail.com 
website-http://spnrecararia.ac.is ( 

Member 

Designation 

Member 

Date: /0 o5 2024 

spnrecararia.ac.in 

Mobile No. 

8863058785 

7870094964 

7004044963 

-9431800044 

7004790143 

6200758529 

9507141840 

9931873331 

8210848404 

8210431688 

7766078942 

9031385434 
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8863893989 

9335643367 
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Prof. Dharmendra Kumar, Chict Warden, SPNREC, Araria 
Prof. Shahcen, Assistnt Professor. ECE 

Representative of non-teching staff 

Sanjeev Kumar Yadav, SPNREC, Araria 

Reena Kumari, SPNREC, Araria 
Representative of students 
Anish Kumar,EE-22103165933 
Rajkamal, CE-2010165001 
Sunny Pal ,cSE-23105165005 

Copy to: -

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 
Member 

Member 

8. Concerned Students. 

2. S.D.0. Forbesganj for kind information 
1. Director, DSTTE, Govt, of Bihar, Patna for kind information. 

3. S.D.P.O. Forbesganj for kind information. 
4. Concerned Parents for information. 
5. Concerned Press/Media representatives. 
6. Concerned Faculties & Staff, SPNREC, Araria. 

S/d 

9430552550 

8387816212 

9934042117 

8825386628 

6200163275 
8340613923 
9955650738 

Principal 
SPNREC, Araria 

7. Prof. In-charge( Institute website), SPNREC, Araria for uploading on the 
Institute website 
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Principal 
SPNREC, Araria 
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