



## श्री फणीश्वर नाथ रेणु अभियंत्रण महाविद्यालय,अरिया

(विज्ञान एवं प्रावैधिकी विभाग, बिहार सरकार)-854318

Ref. No. SPNREC/568



Date: 10-05-2024

## **OFFICE ORDER**

In the light of direction of Honourable Supreme Court in S2P No- 24295 of 2006 dated 16/05/2007 and consequently as per notification vide F.No-37-3/Legal/AICTE/2009 dated July 1, 2009 an Anti-Ragging Committee is constituted in the institute to resolve the issues/complains of ragging in college premises. The members of Anti-Ragging Committee are as follows:

Sl.No	Name	Designation	Mobile No.
1	Dr. Atma Ram Gupta	Chairman	8863058785
	Principal Incharge, SPNREC, Araria	spnrecararia.ac.in	
2	Prof. Shambhu Nath Sharma, Asst. Professor., CE	Co-ordinator	7870094964
3	Representation of Civil Administration		
	SDO,Forbesganj	Member	7004044963
4	Representation of Police Administration		
	SDPO,Forbesganj	Member	-9431800044
5	Representative of Media		
5(i)	Arun Jha(Dainik Jagran)	Member	7004790143
5(ii)	Pintu Bhagat(Dainik Bhaskar)	Member	6200758529
6	Parent Representatives		
6 (i)	Lilanand Sah, P/O Kagesh kumar sah EE-22103165901	Member	9507141840
6 (ii)	Anil Prasad sah P/O Vijay kumar,EE-22103165934	Member	9931873331
7	All HOD's SPNREC, Araria		
7 (i)	Abhay Kumar Singh,HOD(ME) &Controller of Examination	Member	8210848404
7 (ii)	Prof. Arjun Kumar, HOD(EE) & Dean Academic	Member	8210431688
7 (iii)	Prof. Mithilesh Kumar, HOD(CE)	Member	7766078942
7 (iv)	Dr. Ritesh Kumar, HOD(CSE)	Member	9031385434
7 (v)	Prof. Kumar Vimal, HOD(ECE).	Member	8510096046
7 (vi)	Prof. Kishan Kumar,HOD(Applied Science).	Member	8863895989
8	Prof. Gautam Prakash, Registrar In Charge, SPNREC, Araria	Member	9535643367

Page **1** of **2** 

Alex

9	Prof. Dharmendra Kumar, Chief Warden, SPNREC, Araria		
10	Prof. Shaheen, Assistant Professor, ECE	Member	9430552550
11	Representative of non-teaching staff	Member	8387816212
11(i)	Sanjeev Kumar Yadav, SPNREC, Araria	Manch	
11(ii)	Reena Kumari, SPNREC, Araria	Member	9934042117
12	Representative of students	Member	8825386628
12 (i)	Anish Kumar,EE-22103165933		
12 (ii)	Rajkamal, CE-2010165001	Member	6200163275
12 (iii)	Sunny Pal CST 22405	Member	8340613923
	Sunny Pal ,CSE-23105165005	Member	9955650738

S/d

## **Principal** SPNREC, Araria

## Copy to: -

- 1. Director, DSTTE, Govt. of Bihar, Patna for kind information.
- 2. S.D.O. Forbesganj for kind information
- 3. S.D.P.O. Forbesganj for kind information.
- 4. Concerned Parents for information.
- 5. Concerned Press/Media representatives.
- 6. Concerned Faculties & Staff, SPNREC, Araria.
- 7. Prof. In-charge(Institute website), SPNREC, Araria for uploading on the Institute website
- 8. Concerned Students.

Principal SPNREC, Araria